No.EDN-HE(19)B(1)1/2013 Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.



Dated Shimla-171001

## **OFFICE ORDER**

Please read "Bhoranj (HMR)" instead of Banikhet (CBA) in office order

of even number dated 24.12.2013 in r/o Sh.Ranjan Sharma, Lecturer in Audit. & Accountancy

mentioned at Sr.No.10 and column No.3.

- sch r

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.

Endst No. Even Dated 27.12.13 Shimla-171001
Copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please:1. The Dy. Director of Higher Education, Hamirpur/Kangra, H.P.
2. The Principal, GSSS Bhoranj (HMR)/Sullah (KGR), H.P.
3 The Technical Officer (IT Cell) Directorate of Higher Education to upload the said order on the website of this department.

4. Guard File.

Der

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.